

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE PRESERVATION - DECK REPAIR AND JOINT REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE #43 ON SR 1543 (WILMONT RD) OVER THE TUCKASEGEE RIVER

				NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC				
				ASHEVILLE, NC	CANTON, NC	WHITTIER, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		9400.00	12000.00		12500.00	
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	385 SY	15.00	5775.00	9240.00	21.00	8085.00	
0003	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	65 TON	150.00	9750.00	170.00	11050.00	10400.00	
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	4 TON	500.00	2000.00	550.00	2200.00	2200.00	
0005	3691000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)	1 EA	800.00	800.00	1000.00	1000.00	700.00	
0006	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	275 SF	6.55	1801.25	7.52	2068.00	4675.00	
0007	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	67 SF	5.70	381.90	7.52	503.84	603.00	
0008	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	20 DAY	65.00	1300.00	65.00	1300.00	3600.00	
0009	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	72 LF	18.00	1296.00	33.07	2381.04	1944.00	
0010	4705000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS	43.08 LF	14.75	635.43	4.75	204.63	689.28	
0011	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	36 LF	17.50	630.00	17.50	630.00	684.00	
0012	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	2 EA	125.00	250.00	125.00	250.00	300.00	
0013	4847000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) (WITH HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	1,717 LF	3.50	6009.50	3.50	6009.50	6524.60	
STRUCTURE ITEMS										
0014	8156000000-E	SP	CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE	8,390 SF	10.50	88095.00	14.40	120816.00	113265.00	
0015	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	7,326 SF	1.45	10622.70	1.50	10989.00	7326.00	
0016	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	144 SY	40.00	5760.00	150.00	21600.00	36000.00	
0017	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	3 SY	20.00	60.00	1000.00	3000.00	3000.00	
0018	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		8000.00		20000.00	22700.12	
0019	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK)	932 SY	50.00	46600.00	24.00	22368.00	19572.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	199166.78	TOTAL	247610.01	TOTAL	254768.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	40029.08	SUB-TOTAL	48837.01	SUB-TOTAL	52904.88
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	159137.70	SUB-TOTAL	198773.00	SUB-TOTAL	201863.12

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE PRESERVATION - DECK REPAIR AND JOINT REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE #43 ON SR 1543 (WILMONT RD) OVER THE TUCKASEGEE RIVER

				GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC			
				MIAMI, FL	JEFFERSONVILLE, IN			
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		12900.00		14762.65
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	385 SY	20.75	7988.75	11.00	4235.00
0003	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	65 TON	260.00	16900.00	250.00	16250.00
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	4 TON	525.00	2100.00	400.00	1600.00
0005	3691000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)	1 EA	500.00	500.00	1500.00	1500.00
0006	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	275 SF	12.25	3368.75	7.52	2068.00
0007	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	67 SF	21.75	1457.25	7.52	503.84
0008	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	20 DAY	65.00	1300.00	42.86	857.20
0009	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	72 LF	41.10	2959.20	30.25	2178.00
0010	4705000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS	43.08 LF	13.85	596.66	14.75	635.43
0011	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	36 LF	27.75	999.00	17.50	630.00
0012	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	2 EA	345.50	691.00	125.00	250.00
0013	4847000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) (WITH HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	1,717 LF	3.95	6782.15	3.50	6009.50
STRUCTURE ITEMS								
0014	8156000000-E	SP	CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE	8,390 SF	9.75	81802.50	18.55	155634.50
0015	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	7,326 SF	1.00	7326.00	1.50	10989.00
0016	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	144 SY	423.25	60948.00	150.00	21600.00
0017	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	3 SY	500.00	1500.00	750.00	2250.00
0018	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		26500.00		30000.00
0019	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK)	932 SY	24.00	22368.00	25.00	23300.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	258987.26	TOTAL	295253.12
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	58542.76	SUB-TOTAL	51479.62
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	200444.50	SUB-TOTAL	243773.50
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL				
	NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC			1		199166.78		
	BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC			2		247610.01		
	OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC			3		254768.00		
	GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			4		258987.26		
	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC			5		295253.12		